#### CIN: U45203MP2004SGC016758



मध्यप्रदेश रोड डेव्हलपमेंट कार्पोरेशन लि. (म.प्र. राज्य राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण) (म.प्र. शासन का उपक्रम) 45-ए, अरेरा हिल्स, भोपाल-462011



🖀 : ( ऑफिस ) 0755-2597290/2765205, फैक्स : 0755-2572643, वेबसाइट **: mprdc.gov.in** 

/ वनमण्डलाधिकारी,

सामान्य वनमण्डल, जिला– सीहोर (म.प्र.)

- विषयः सीहोर जिले में सिद्विकगंज—हाटपिपलिया मार्ग उन्नयन ⁄ चौडीकरण हेतु 3.720 हेक्टेयर वनभूमि मध्यप्रदेश सडक विकास निगम भोपाल को उपयोग पर देने बाबत्। (Online proposal No. FP/MP/ROAD/151553/2022)
- संदर्भः भारत सरकार पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय भोपाल का पत्र क्र. 6—एमपीबी 002 / 2023—बीएचओ / दिनांक 05.10.2023.

उपरोक्त संदर्भित विषय में निवेदन हैं कि भारत सरकार पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय भोपाल का पत्र क्र. 6—एमपीबी 002/2023—बीएचओ/ दिनांक 05.10. 2023 के द्वारा विषयांतर्गत प्रस्ताव पर सशर्त सैद्वांतिक स्वीकृति प्रदान की गयी है। जो कि अवलोकनार्थ संलग्न है, प्रकरण में आपने सैद्वांतिक स्वीकृति पत्र में उल्लेखित शर्तो के संबंध में पालन प्रतिवेदन चाहा है। जो कि संलग्न है।

अतः निवेदन है कि कृपया उक्त प्रकरण में कार्य करने की अनुमति जारी करने का कष्ट करें।

संलग्नः उपरोक्तानुसार।

संभागीय प्रबंधक, एमपीआरडीसी, भोपाल

पृ. क्र. ...... / एमपीआरडीसी / डीएम भोपाल / 2024 भोपाल, दिनांकः / 01 / 2024 प्रतिलिपिः—

- प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (भू–प्रबंध) एवं नोडल अधिकारी वन विभाग, म.प्र. भोपाल की ओर सूचनार्थ एवं कृपया उक्त प्रकरण में कार्य करने की अनुमति जारी करने का कष्ट करें।
- 2. मुख्य अभियंता (एडीबी-6/7), एमपीआरडीसी, भोपाल की ओर सूचनार्थ।
- 3. पर्यावरण सुरक्षा विशेषज्ञ, एमपीआरडीसी, भोपाल की ओर सूचनार्थ।

संभागीय प्रबंधक, एमपीआरडीसी, भोपाल

CANTE-

Connecting People Through quality infrastructure

# **Compliance Report**

Forest De	Condition	Compliance
5.NO 1	Cost of compensatory afforestation on the 3.720 ha non-forest ca land at prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme (including cost of survey,demarcation and erection of permanent pillars etc. as required for securing the land against encroachment )shall be deposited in advance with the State Forest Department by the project authority .The ca will be maintained for 10 years .The scheme may include appropriate provisions for anticipated cost increase for the works scheduled for subsequent years.	
2.	Non-forest land shall be transferred and mutated in favour of State Forest department and documents shall be submitted.	transferred in favor of State Porest Dept. by Collector Sehore. Copy of Khasra is enclosed herewith for your information.
4.	The state government shall charge Net present value (NPV) for the 3.720 ha forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the user Agency as per orders of the Hon' ble supreme court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003 ,28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 in IA NO 566 in WP (C) no. 202/1995 and a per the guidelines issued by th ministry vide letters No.5-1/1998	demand letter of DFO, Senore R 35,62,942/- and Rs. 39,40,802/- (Tota Rs. 75,03,744/-) has been deposited i CAMPA head vide UTR No HDFCR52023102398119134 by Hea Office MPRDC Bhopal connection th copy of challan are enclosed.

	FC (PT.II) dated 18/09/2003, as	
	well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC	
	dated 03/10/2006, 5-3/2007-Fc	
	dated 05/02/2009 & 5-3/2011-FC	
	(Vol-I) dated 06/01/2022 in this	
	regard.	
5.	All the funds received from the user	ANNEXURE-I
	agency under the project shall be	PAYMENT IS DONE BY USER AGENCY
	transferred /deposited in CAMP	COPY ENCLOSED.
	fund only through e-portal	
	(https;//parivesh.nic.in/)	
6.	The complete compliance of the	ANNEXURE -II
	FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way	FRA CERTIFICATE ENCLOSED
	of prescribed certificate from the	
	concerned District Collector.	
7.		Nat Applicable
7.		<u>Not Applicable.</u>
	CWLW/SBWL/NBWL shall be	
	strictly complied. Wherever	
	applicable.	
8.	The user agency shall submit road	AGREED
	side plantation scheme in consulting	
	with the state Forest Department	
	and the plantation shall be carried	
	out by SFD AT THE Cost of the user	
	agency.	
9.	The user Agency shall submit an	ANNEXURE-III
	undertaking that no muck shall be	AGREED AND UNDERTAKING
	disposed off in forest land.	ENCLOSED
10.	The KML files of Diverted and CA	AGREED
	Areas shall be uploaded on the	
	e.Green watch portal with all	
	requisite details prior to stage-II	선물 가지 않는 것 못했는 것 같아요. ㅋㅋㅋ
	approval.	
11.	Violation of any of these conditions	AGREED
× 1.	will amount to violation of Forest	AUNUED
	(conservation) Act 1980 and action	
	would be taken as Prescribed in	
	para 1.21 of chapter 1 of the Handbook of comprehensive	

	Guidelines of Forest (conservation) Act ,1980 as issued by this ministry's letter No. 5-2/2017-FC dated 28.03.2019.		
12.	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/)		
13.	In case working permission is granted by the state Forest Department ,a copy of the same shall be submitted with compliance report of stage-I Approval.		
to the user shall be su	r agency by the State Forest Dept. but bmitted prior to stage-II approval.	on field after handing over of Forest land the compliance in form of undertaking	
18	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	AGREED	
2	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 3.720 ha non-forest land at Khasra No.1/1A Tehsil- jawar,District –Sehore at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible ,a mixture of local native species shall be planted and monoculture of any species especially non-native species shall be avoided.	In compliance of instruction and as per demand letter of DFO, Sehore Rs. 35,62,942/- and Rs. 39,40,802/- (Total Rs. 75,03,744/-) has been deposited in CAMPA head vide UTR No. HDFCR52023102398119134 by Head Office MPRDC Bhopal connection the copy of challan are enclosed.	
3	Additional amount of NPV OF the diverted forest land, if any becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble supreme court of india on receipt of the report from the Expert committee, shall also be charged by the state government from the user agency .The user agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	ANNEXURE -IV AGREED AND UNDERTAKING ENCLOSED	

4	The user agency shall restrict felling of trees to the enumerated 121 numbers/minimum number in the diverted forest land the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the state Forest Department or the cost of felling of trees shall be deposited by the user Agency with the state Forest Department and State Forest Department shall undertake the fellings.	AGREED
5	Boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost.	AGREED
6	User agency shall raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per the IRC norms.	AGREED
7	Speed regulating signages will be erected all along the road at regular intervals in the protected Areas/Forest Areas.	AGREED
8	Layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of the central Government.	AGREED
9	No labour camp shall be established on the forest land.	AGREED
10	The user agency shall provide alternate fuels preferable LPG to the labourers and staff working at the site so as to prevent any damage and pressure on the nearby forests.	AGREED

ŝ,

11	NO additional or new path will be	AGREED
	constructed inside the forest area	
	for transportation of construction	
	materials for execution of the	
	project work.	
12	The period of diversion under this	AGREED
	approval shall be co-terminus with	
	the project life.	
13	The forest land shall not be used for	AGREED
	any purpose other than that	
1. 1. 1.	specified in the project proposal.	
14	The user agency and the state	AGREED
	government shall ensure compliance	
	to provision off all the Acts, Rules,	
	Regulations, Guidelines, Hon'ble	
	court Order (s) and National Green	
	Tribunal Order (s) pertaining to this	
	project ,if any for the time being in	
	force,as applicable to the project.	
15	The forest land proposed to be	ACDEED
	diverted shall under no	AGREED
	circumstances be transferred to any	
	other agencies department or	
	person without prior approval of the	
	central Government.	
16	Any other condition that the	ACDEED
	ministry of Environment ,Forest&	AGREED
	climate change may stipulate from	
	time in the interest of conservation	
	,protection, protection and	
	development of forest & wildlife.	

**H Divisional Manager** MPRDC, Bhopal

#### **ANNEXURE-I**

### PAYMENNT IS DONE BY USER AGENCY COPY ENCLOSED

All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred /deposited in CAMP fund only through e-portal (https;//parivesh.nic.in/)

St

Divisional Manager MPRDC, Bhopal

## HDFC Bank

### APPLICATION FORM

DATE :- 23	/10/2023	4
RTGS	NEFT	DRAFT

MT,

(Strike down which is not applica

To,

The Branch Manager HDFC Bank Ltd. Gulmohar, Bhopal.

Details of Applicant

Account Number	:= \$50100419251231
Account Name	- M P Road Development Corporation A/c ADB6
Contract Person	- Shri Rajkumar Tripathi, GM (Finance)
Contact Address	- 45-A. Arera Hills, Bhopal
Telephone No.	:- 0755-2527261, 9425120587 Fax No. :- 0755-2572643
E-mail ID	:- hari-mohan@mp.gov.in

Please debit my above account and remit Rs. 75,03,744/- (Seventy Five Lakh Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Four Only.) to the below mentioned beneficiary's account.

Note :- If the form is free received after cut off time by the bank, the transaction will be processed on following working day.

	Beneficiar	202 and a construction of the construction of	Account No.	Branch	Bank	Name of
C Code		Туре	1507661151553845	Name Mission Road,	Name Union Bank	Beneficiary Madhya
10996335	OBINUS		1507001151555845	Bengaluru	of India	
						Pradesh CAMPA

We agree to the terms and conditions set out in the HDFC Bank's ETCS terms & conditions document and will be bound by them.

vide cheque no.000394

MSI -Chief Account Officer General Manager (Finance) MPRDC, Bhopal MPRDC, Bhopal UTR! HDFCR52023102398113:34 100 1 1 1 1 2 ... Union Frankline Brothan Mit ua deregnee V

So Unitited Page X + く ー ロ X 上 と A B B Rockman	Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Government of India	12:08:12 PM	Partment Defail	Fund Demand Verified by 19 Oct 2023 Demand Letter Nodal Officer On 19 Oct 2023 Demand Letter Bank Name Union Bank Of India Mode of Payment Information Cenerated Challan Challan Generated On 126 Oct 2023 Fransaction Date 124 Oct 2023		for any Technical support, Please Contact EFCCID, NIC, New Delhi, monitoring- to(at)hie(dot))n	🔮 21°C Mostly cloudy < 📹 🗊 d> 👼 Eng 1208 PM
e to Sirio 🗙   🥨 Welcome to PAR 🗙   🚱 Welcome to Sirio 🗙	Ministry of Environ Go	osals Forest Clearance ← My Proposals Wildlife Clearance ← Help ← Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA	Amount Paid (in Rs.) Payment Status Paym	Addi Ca ; 0/- CAT : 0/- Addi PA : 0/- Other Charges : 0/- /			
WhatsApp <b>x</b>   🚳 Welcome to PAR <b>x</b>   🕲 Welcome to Sinc Payment_history.aspx : / Twitter	uous and Environmental Singlewindow Hub"	MY Account ~ My Proposals Environment Clearance ~ Only CR2 Clearance ~ My Proposals Forest Clearance ~ My Proposals Wildlife Clearance ~ Help ~ Online payment history made by User Agency under CAMPA	o (New) Date of IN-PRINCIPLE Amount to be Paid/	05 Oct 2023 CA: 3940802/-, PCA: 0/-, Safety Zone: 0/-, NPV: 0/Her Charges1 : 0/- Other Charges2 : 0/- Other Charges2 : 0/- Total : 7503744-	udida.gov.in india.gov.in	ironment Forest and Climate Change, Sovernment of India nking Policy I Access blitty statement   Disclaimer   Contact L	
M       Inbox (1,774) - n       ×       M       Inbox (48) - mad       ×       ∞       WhatsApp       × <td></td> <td>My Account  My Proposals Environment Clearance  P Itelp  Itelp</td> <td>Sho. Proposal Detail Application_No Application No (New)</td> <td>X</td> <td>BHARAT BUGgeol made</td> <td>o Content Owned. Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Chonge, Bovernment of India Terms &amp; Conditions I Privocy Policy   Copyright Policy   Hyperlinking Policy   Accessibility Statement   Disclaimer   Contact Us</td> <td>Type here to search</td>		My Account  My Proposals Environment Clearance  P Itelp  Itelp	Sho. Proposal Detail Application_No Application No (New)	X	BHARAT BUGgeol made	o Content Owned. Updated and Maintained by Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Chonge, Bovernment of India Terms & Conditions I Privocy Policy   Copyright Policy   Hyperlinking Policy   Accessibility Statement   Disclaimer   Contact Us	Type here to search

31/10/2023, 12:00

Challan grid

52 Proposals received on or after 15th July 2014 All Proposals received upto 14th July 2014 Funds to be deposited in Govt. Exchequer : This icon shows that the payment of this yet to be made. : This icon shows that the payment has been deposited. : This icon shows that the challan has been generated. Click on **G**<sup>Generate</sup> to generate challan. X To be Paid Challan Generated Paid Paid ♥ Help

Sno. F	Sno. Proposal No.	Application No	Application No (New)	Proposal Name	Category (ha.) Ni	Area (ha.)	er Agency ame	Date of IN- PRINCIPLE	Demand Verified Date	Action	Status
	FP/MP/ROAD/151553/2022R0AD151553202284561151553845	ROAD15155320228456	1151553845	Diversion of 3.72 ha. of Forest land under	Road	3.72	MPRDC	05-10-2023	19-10-2023	C Paid	Paid
				FCA 1980 for Construction of Siddikaganj			BHOPAL				
				Hatpipaliya Road			DIVISION				
~	FP/MP/ROAD/151562/2022ROAD151562202278861151562788	ROAD15156220227886	1151562788	Diversion of 0.98ha. Forest land Under FCA Road	Road	0.98	MPRDC .	16-7-2022	08-8-2022	Paid	C Paid
				1980 for Construction of Basoda-Sironj		0	BHOPAL		2		
2				Road			DIVISION				

1/2

https://forestsclearance.nic.in/useraccount/Challan grid.aspx

÷

Д	GENCY COPY
NEFT / RTGS C	HALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Date : 26-10-2023	
Agency Name.	MPRDC BHOPAL DIVISION
Application No.	61151553845
State Code.	MP
Address.	45-A , Arera HillsBhopal
Amount(in Rs)	7503744/-

Amount in Words :Seventy-Five Lakh Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty-Four Rupees Only

# NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA
Pay to Account No.	CAMPAMP61151553845
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank of India Branch Address : 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only NEFT RTGS CHALLAN

NEFT / RTGS C	BANK COPY HALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Date : 26-10-2023	
Agency Name.	MPRDC BHOPAL DIVISION
Application No.	61151553845
State Code.	MP
Address:	45-A , Arera Hills Bhopal
Amount(in Rs)	7503744/-

# NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA
Pay to Account No.	CAMPAMP61151553845
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank of India Branch Address : 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: ubicampa@unionbankofindia.com

### **ANNEXURE-II**

## FRA CERTIFICATE ENCLOSED

RE

The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector

Divisional Manager MPRDC, Bhopal

F.No.1482d

Sehore, Date 05/01/24

# TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests(MEF) Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-Fc (pt) dated 3 August 2009 where in the MOEF issued guidelines on submission of evidence for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the scheduled Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act 2006 (FRA for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5 February 2013 where in MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 0.780 Hectares of Forest land proposed to be diverted in favor of Divisional Manager, Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Bhopal, Division Bhopal, MP for upgradation and widening of Siddikaganj-Hatpipaliya Road laying in Village Jasmat, Sub-Division Ashta, District Sehore (MP).

It is further certified that

- (a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 0.780 hectares of forest area proposed for diversion a copy of records of all consultation and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s). GramSabha(s), Sub Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure 1 to 6 annexure.
- (b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the GramSabha have given their consents to it
- (c) The proposal does not involve recognized rights of primitive Tribal groups and pre-agricultural communities.

District Sehore (M.P.)

F.No.148211

Sehore, Date 5/01/2

#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests(MEF) Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-Fc (pt) dated 3 August 2009 where in the MOEF issued guidelines on submission of evidence for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the scheduled Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act 2006 (FRA for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5 February 2013 where in MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that **1.699 Hectares** of Forest land proposed to be diverted in favor of **Divisional Manager**, **Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Bhopal**, **Division Bhopal**, **MP** for upgradation and widening of **Siddikaganj-Hatpipaliya Road** laying in Village **Umardhad**, Sub-Division **Ashta**, District Sehore (MP).

#### It is further certified that

- (a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 1.699 hectares of forest area proposed for diversion a copy of records of all consultation and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s). GramSabha(s), Sub Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure 1 to 6 annexure.
- (b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the GramSabha have given their consents to it
- (c) The proposal does not involve recognized rights of primitive Tribal groups and pre-agricultural communities.

District Sehore (M.P.)

F.No. 48.27

Sehore, Date o Stor /24

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests(MEF) Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-Fc (pt) dated 3 August 2009 where in the MOEF issued guidelines on submission of evidence for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the scheduled Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act 2006 (FRA for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5 February 2013 where in MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 1.000 Hectares of Forest land proposed to be diverted in favor of Divisional Manager, Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Bhopal, Division Bhopal, MP for upgradation and widening of Siddikaganj-Hatpipaliya Road laying in Village Siddikaganj, Sub-Division Ashta, District Sehore (MP).

It is further certified that

- (a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 1.000 hectares of forest area proposed for diversion a copy of records of all consultation and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s). GramSabha(s), Sub Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure 1 to 6 annexure.
- (b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the GramSabha have given their consents to it
- (c) The proposal does not involve recognized rights of primitive Tribal groups and pre-agricultural communities.

District Sehore (M.P.)

F.No.1282D

Sehore, Date 5/01/24

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests(MEF) Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-Fc (pt) dated 3 August 2009 where in the MOEF issued guidelines on submission of evidence for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the scheduled Tribes and other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act 2006 (FRA for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5 February 2013 where in MoEF issued certain relaxation in respect of linear projects, it is certified that 0.240 Hectares of Forest land proposed to be diverted in favor of Divisional Manager, Madhya Pradesh Road Development Corporation Bhopal, Division Bhopal, MP for upgradation and widening of Siddikaganj-Hatpipaliya Road laying in Village Dhurada Kalan, Sub-Division Ashta, District Sehore (MP).

It is further certified that

- (a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 0.240 hectares of forest area proposed for diversion a copy of records of all consultation and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s). GramSabha(s), Sub Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as annexure 1 to 6 annexure.
- (b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the GramSabha have given their consents to it
- (c) The proposal does not involve recognized rights of primitive Tribal groups and pre-agricultural communities.

ollector District Sehore (M.P.)

## ANNEXURE-III UNDERTAKING

It is undertake that no muck shall be disposed off in the Forest Area, although excavated muck will be reused for the embankment and filling the ground to plain for the project up-gradation and widening of Siddikganj-Hatpipaliya road under ADB-6/7 Scheme.

10-1-1

Divisional Manager MPRDC, Bhopal

#### **ANNEXURE-IV**

#### **UNDERTAKING FOR ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF NPV**

It is certified that Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land , If any , becoming due after finalization of the same by the Honorable Supreme court of India on receipt of the report from the expert committee, shall also be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User agency shall furnish and undertaking to this effect.

Alewan

**Divisional Manager** MPRDC, Bhopal